Associates (FRN - 100497), Cost Accountants were 
appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company to 
conduct audit of the Company’s Cost Accounting 
Records in respect of the products of the Company 
for the Financial Year 2024-25 at the remuneration of 
H2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 
only) per annum plus Goods and Service Tax (GST) and 
out of pocket expenses.

Your Company has received consent from M/s. 
K V Melwani & Associates (FRN - 100497), Cost 
Accountants, to act as the Cost Auditors of your 
Company for the Financial Year 2025-26 along with a